

April 30, 2023

BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
Scrip Code: 500850

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Scrip Code: INDHOTEL

**Sub: Newspaper publication pertaining to the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications pertaining to the extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of The Indian Hotels Company Limited for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

The said extract of the standalone & consolidated financial results was published in Financial Express (English) all India Edition and Loksatta (Marathi) Mumbai Edition, on April 28, 2023 and April 29, 2023, respectively.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours sincerely,

**BEEJAL DESAI**  
**Senior Vice President**  
**Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary (Group)**

Encl: a/a

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

CORP Office: 9th Floor, Express Towers, Barrister Rajni Patel Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, Maharashtra, India  
REGD Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001, Maharashtra, India

[www.ihcltata.com](http://www.ihcltata.com)

CIN L74999MH1902PLC000183

T +91 22 6137 1637, F +91 22 6137 1919

T +91 22 6639 5515, F +91 22 2202 7442

**BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED**

CIN No. L27101OR1984PLC001354

Registered Office : Balgopalpur 756020, Dist. Balasore, Odisha

Tel : +91-6782-27581-85, Fax: +91-6782-275724, Website : www.balasurealloys.com, e-mail :mail@balasurealloys.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	30.09.2020	31.12.2019		
1 Total income from Operations	225.02	9,832.82	63,537.82	2,077.61	15,465.73	76,746.28	225.02	9,832.82	63,537.82	2,077.61	15,465.73	76,746.28
2 Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	(3,995.44)	(2,102.81)	(6,529.55)	4,949.36	(2,444.18)	(12,860.09)	(3,995.44)	(2,110.82)	(6,537.60)	4,949.69	(2,446.95)	(12,920.57)
3 Net Profit after Exceptional Item and before tax	(3,995.44)	(2,102.81)	(6,551.90)	4,949.36	(4,466.53)	(14,882.44)	(3,995.44)	(2,110.82)	(8,559.95)	4,949.69	(4,469.30)	(14,942.92)
4 Net Profit after tax	(3,022.56)	(1,592.73)	(6,349.41)	3,742.24	(3,824.80)	(10,841.20)	(3,022.56)	(1,596.84)	(6,357.46)	3,742.17	(3,827.57)	(10,901.68)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3,022.56)	(1,592.73)	(6,349.41)	3,742.24	(3,824.80)	(10,789.12)	(3,024.58)	(1,596.84)	(6,357.46)	3,742.17	(3,827.57)	(10,849.60)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	77,290.52	-	-	-	-	-	77,137.90
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	-	-	-	0.41	(4.10)	(11.62)	-	-	-	0.41	(4.10)	(11.63)

**Note :**  
 1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th April, 2023 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.balasurealloys.com).  
 3 Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For Balasure Alloys Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Akula Nagendra Kumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:08462253

Date : 26th April, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND**

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400098

**NOTICE**

**UNAUDITED HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

NOTICE is hereby given to the Unit holders of Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2012 vide Notification dated September 26, 2012, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the Schemes of the Fund for the half year ended March 31, 2023 have been hosted on the website of Edelweiss Mutual Fund.

Unit holders can access the same using the following link: <https://www.edelweissmf.com/statutory#Financials-and-Portfolios>  
 Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited  
 (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)  
 Sd/-  
 Radhika Gupta  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN: 02657595)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : April 27, 2023

For more information please contact:  
**Edelweiss Asset Management Limited** (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)  
 CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409  
 Registered Office & Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400 098.  
 Tel No: +91 22 4097 9737, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181, Fax: +91 22 40979878,  
 Website: www.edelweissmf.com

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,  
 READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

**IHCL**

**THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001

CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@ihcltata.com, Website: www.ihcltata.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total income from operations	113112	106156	59358	370424	200334
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	42602	37653	14453	116065	2982
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	40961	37653	10928	113897	(2711)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	29894	28318	8560	84303	(3445)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27124	28512	13567	79606	(699)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	14204	14204	14204	14204	14204
Other Equity	869694	842570	795773	869694	795773
Securities Premium	662487	662487	662490	662487	662490
Net Worth	883898	856774	809977	883898	809977
Outstanding Debt	45008	44884	94253	45008	94253
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.05	0.05	0.12	0.05	0.12
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*2.10	*1.99	*0.64	5.94	(0.27)
Capital Redemption Reserve	112	112	112	112	112
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	5181	-	5181
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.78	1.00	0.17	2.78	0.17
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	-	-	2.57	-	2.57

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total income from operations	162543	168580	87208	580991	305622
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	40002	49489	6072	129135	(27380)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	40000	49499	7708	129464	(25818)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	33884	40356	7157	105283	(26497)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29451	55018	16057	108446	(15469)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	14204	14204	14204	14204	14204
Other Equity (including Non-controlling interest)	850001	821160	751322	850001	751322
Securities Premium	662487	662487	662490	662487	662490
Net Worth	864205	835364	765526	864205	765526
Outstanding Debt	81826	78149	198476	81826	198476
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.09	0.09	0.26	0.09	0.26
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*2.31	*2.69	*0.56	7.06	(1.97)
Capital Redemption Reserve	1079	1079	1079	1079	1079
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	5181	-	5181
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.48	0.77	0.11	1.48	0.11
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	74.19	70.05	1.76	74.19	1.76

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ihcltata.com.  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on April 27, 2023.  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Puneet Chhatwal  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN: 07624616)

Mumbai  
 April 27, 2023

**BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED**

CIN No. L27101OR1984PLC001354

Registered Office : Balgopalpur 756020, Dist. Balasore, Odisha

Tel : +91-6782-27581-85, Fax: +91-6782-275724, Website : www.balasurealloys.com, e-mail :mail@balasurealloys.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2020	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	
1 Total income from Operations	2,077.61	9,607.81	48,072.09	7,530.20	19,715.37	76,746.28	2,077.61	9,607.81	48,072.09	19,715.37	76,746.28
2 Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	4,949.36	1,892.62	(4,085.37)	(3,056.74)	(4,684.00)	(12,860.09)	4,949.69	1,887.28	(4,090.62)	(3,059.41)	(4,686.95)
3 Net Profit after Exceptional Item and before tax	4,949.36	1,892.62	(4,085.37)	(3,056.74)	(4,684.00)	(14,882.44)	4,949.69	1,887.28	(4,090.62)	(3,059.41)	(4,686.95)
4 Net Profit after tax	3,744.19	1,431.77	(2,524.61)	(2,312.42)	(2,756.07)	(10,841.20)	3,742.17	1,427.73	(2,529.86)	(2,314.44)	(2,759.02)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,744.19	1,431.77	(2,524.61)	(2,312.42)	(2,756.07)	(10,789.12)	3,742.17	1,427.73	(2,529.86)	(2,314.44)	(2,759.02)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	77,290.52	-	-	-	-	77,137.90
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) - Basic & diluted	4.01	1.53	(2.71)	(2.48)	(2.95)	(11.62)	4.01	1.53	(2.71)	(2.48)	(2.95)

**Note :**  
 1. The above audited financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th April, 2023 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.balasurealloys.com).  
 3. Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For Balasure Alloys Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Akula Nagendra Kumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:08462253

Date : 26th April, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED**

CIN No. L27101OR1984PLC001354

Registered Office : Balgopalpur 756020, Dist. Balasore, Odisha

Tel : +91-6782-27581-85, Fax: +91-6782-275724, Website : www.balasurealloys.com, e-mail :mail@balasurealloys.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	
1 Total income from Operations	4,627.39	7,396.13	9,607.81	2,770.75	2,077.61	10,017.47	4,627.39	7,396.13	9,607.81	2,770.75	10,017.47
2 Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	(497.12)	(2,328.75)	1,892.62	(1,831.63)	4,949.36	(5,370.19)	(499.91)	(2,334.33)	1,892.62	(1,834.42)	4,949.36
3 Net Profit after Exceptional Item and before tax	(497.12)	(2,328.75)	1,892.62	(1,831.63)	4,949.36	(5,370.19)	(499.91)	(2,334.33)	1,892.62	(1,834.42)	4,949.36
4 Net Profit after tax	(375.98)	(1,763.28)	1,431.77	(1,387.31)	3,744.19	(4,061.82)	(378.09)	(1,765.45)	1,431.77	(1,387.37)	3,742.89
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(375.98)	(1,763.28)	1,431.77	(1,387.31)	3,744.19	(3,276.36)	(378.09)	(1,765.45)	1,431.77	(1,387.37)	3,742.89
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27	4,666.27
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	74,043.77	-	-	-	-	74,043.77
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 5/- per share) - Basic & diluted	(0.40)	(1.89)	1.53	(1.49)	4.01	(4.35)	(0.41)	(1.89)	1.53	(1.49)	4.01

**Note :**  
 1. The above audited financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th April, 2023 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.balasurealloys.com).  
 3. Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For Balasure Alloys Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Akula Nagendra Kumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:08462253

Date : 26th April, 2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**BALASORE ALLOYS LIMITED**

CIN No. L27101OR1984PLC001354

Registered Office : Balgopalpur 756020, Dist. Balasore, Odisha

Tel : +91-6782-27581-85, Fax: +91-6782-275724, Website : www.balasurealloys.com, e-mail :mail@balasurealloys.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
1 Total income from Operations	7,530.20	13,208.46						

